IOM-7678
Rev. C 103683
Ref. I.D.: 97290
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual for
End-of-Line Deflagration Flame Arrestor
Model 7678
Page 2 of 10
TABLE OF CONTENTS

12” (300mm) 170 (231)
Page 9 of 10
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
MODEL#
    ❑  ❑  ❑  ❑
7678
NOMINAL
SIZE
     ❑  ❑
02”
Thru
12”
MATERIAL
❑ ❑
 Flame Element Winding
 Body Material
 3 = Carbon Steel
 5 = 316 SS
 Z = Special
OPTIONS
❑  ❑  ❑    O = No Options
        A=ATEX Integrated T/C
 Z = Special Option
 O=No Steam Jacket
 J=Steam Jacket
 W = Weatherhood
NOTES Include model number when ordering.
For special options, consult factory
EXAMPLE:    7678 - 02 -  35 - WOA
Indicates a 2” Model 7678, Carbon Steel Body, 316 SS Flame Element, Weatherhood Outlet, and ATEX Integrated thermocouple
PRODUCT LIMITED WARRANTY
A. Seller warrants that products which are manufactured by Seller, are manufactured in accordance with published specifications and free from defects in materials
and/or workmanship for a period of (12) twelve months.  Seller, at its option, will repair or replace any products returned intact to the factory, transportation
charges prepaid, which Seller, upon inspection, shall determine to be defective in material and/or workmanship.  The foregoing shall constitute the sole remedy
for any breach of Seller's warranty.
B. THERE ARE NO UNDERSTANDINGS, AGREEMENTS, REPRESENTATIONS, OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, (INCLUDING
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE REGARDING PRODUCTS ) UNLESS SPECIFIED IN THE SALES CONTRACT.
THIS CONTRACT STATES THE ENTIRE OBLIGATION OF SELLER.
Seller makes no warranties, either express or implied, except as provided herein, including without limitation thereof, warranties as to marketability,
merchantability, for a particular purpose or use, or against infringement of any patent of products.  In no event shall Seller be liable for any direct, incidental or